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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PAY FIXATION CELI) DEPARTMENT

JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR, GUWAHATI.6
Illock-A, 2,a I;loor, Janata llhawqn, email: sad.gc.pfcGDgmail.com.. website: https://gad.assam.gov.in

c-lilc No. GA(SAI,I) 67242411t1 l)atcd l)ispur, thc I L . ol. 2-02-5

O Ii'Ir'I C I,l O RI)I,I IL

'l'hc following Scction Officcrs o[Assam Sccrctariat arc allowcd to draw thcir annual incrcmcnt w.e.L

tlrc datc 01.01 .2025 in thc scalc ol'Pay (Pll-3) of Rs. 22,000-97,000/- I (iradc Pay of lls. I 1,500/- under Rulc 9

& 10 of Assam Scrvices (ltOP) Rulcs, 2011 as mcntioncd against thcir namcs bclow:

Sri Manab Jyoti Goswarni 47070 01.01.2025

SI

No.
Name of officer l)xisting

Basic l)ay
I)atc of Incremcnt Amount

equal to onc
increment

(37. of Col.3)

Pay aftcr
Incrcment

1
I)ilip Kalita (ll)

54400 01.07.2025 1640 56040

2 Itam llordoloi
s4340 01.01 .2025 1640 ss980

J Sm1i. Luna Shanna
41010 01.01 .2025 1420 48490

4 Sri Manash Saikia
47070 01.01 .2025 1420 48490

5 Sri Ilirnangsu Sarma 49800 01.01 .2025 I 500 s1300

6 Sri KabuI I)as
47070 01.07.2025 1420 48490

1 Sri Salish llaishya 54200 01.01 .2025 I 630 55830

8 Sri tJtpal Sharrna (l) 47070 0t.07 .202s 1420 48490

9 Sri LJtpat Sarmah (ll) 41070 01.01 .202s 1420 48490

10 Sri I)ilip Chandra [)as 52680 01.07.2025 I 590 54210

1l Srnti. I{aju l{ahang 48400 01.07 .2025 1460 49860

t2

13

Srn1i. Sumita I)as (l)cy)

Sri Ashril Lillah
-58960 01.07 .2025

01.07 .2025

1110 60130

4',7010 1420 4tt490

14 SriJitupon Gogoi 41070 01.01 .2025 1420 48490

t5 Sri tLajLr Das 47010 01.07 .2025 1420 48490

t6 Sri ltamcn Sarma 47070 01.07 .2025 t420 48490

17 Sri Subhas Kalita 41010 01.01 .2025 1420 48490

In Sri Kalvan Kr. Mcdhi

Sm1i. Shccla Singha
41070 01.07.2025

01.07 .2025

1420 48490

l9 41010 1420 48490

20

2t

Sri l)ranjal llay

Sri l{atul 'l'alukdar
47010

41010

01.07 .2025 1420 48490

01.07.202s t420 48490

1420

1420

48490

Sri Marcclus Narzary 47010 01.01.2025 48490

1

?
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SA-14Q12(11) / 1 / 2025-GA(SGPFC )-General Administration Department l/ |62436/2025

SI

No.
Namc of officcr tr)xisting

llasic Pay
l)atc of Incremcnt Amount

cqual to one
incrcmcnt

(3%, of (lol.3)

I'ay aftcr
lncrcmcnt

24 Srnti. Swarnali Ilorc
47070 01.07.2025 1420 4ti490

25 Sri Kokecl Krishna Mahanta 41070 01.01 .2025 1420 48490

26 SriMukut llayan
52680 01.01.202s

01.07.2025

1 590

t42o

s4210

4[t49021 Smti. Suparna Chakrabarty
41010

28 Sri Ilinayak Purkayastha 41010 01.01.2025 1420 48490

29 Sri Kriti Kamal'l'alukdar 47010 01.01.2025 t42o 4tt490

30 Sri Mausam l{ai 47010 01.07.2025 t42o 4{t490

31 Sri Salim Mohammad Saikia

Sri tliju Dcka
41010

47010

41070

01.07 .2025

01.01.2025

01.07.2025

1420

1420

1420

48490

4tt490

4tt490

-tz

JJ Smti. Nitumani llaruah

34 Smti. Alpana Laskar 47010 01.01.2025 1420 4U490

35 Dr. Anamika Paul
41010 01.07.2025 1420 4[t490

36 Sri t)iganta'l'alukdar 47070 01.01.2025 1420 48490

37 Sri Sankhang Mushahary 41070 01.01 .2025 1420 4tt490

38 Sri Avikcsh I)utta

Sri llikash Sahu Gupta
41070

41010

01.07.2025

01.01.2025

t420

1420

48490

4[i49039

40 Sri Khasrr"rl lslam l,askar 47070 01.07.202s 1420 48490

41 Smti. Anulckha lJarman 41070

41010

01.07.2025

01.01.2025

1420

1420

48490

4U49042 Sri l{akcsh Phukon

43 Smti. Padmini Iloro 47070 01.07.2025 1420 4tt490

44 Sri Ajoy Itanjan Pathak 47010 01.01.2025 1420 48490

45 Sri PrabalJyoti Mcdhi 47010 0t.01 .2025 1420 48490

46 Sri Sanjib Kr. Sarmah 47010 01.07.2025 1420 48490

41 Sri llhupcn Singha Iloy 41010 01.07 .2025 1420 48490

48 Smti Julika'l'alukdar 41010 01.01.2025 1420 4n490

49 Sri Itajen Chctri
41010

41010

0t.07 .2025 1420

1420

48490

4tt49050 Sri Satyanarayan [)as 01.07.2025

51 Sri l)cvcswar l:ngti 451 50 0t.01 .2025 I 380 47 t30

52 Sri Partha Pratim Sharma 45690 01.01.2025 r i80 47070

53 Smti. Sangita Barr.rah
45690 01.07 .2025 l3tto 41010

54 Smti Sangccta Saikia 45690 01.01 .2025 l3u0 41010

55 Smti. Zinnia l}.rragohain 4s690 01.01.2025 1 380 41010

56 Smti. Luna Sonowal 52660 01.01 .2025 l5tto 54240

51 Sri Iraijul I Iaquc
457 10 01.01 .2025 t3{r0 47090

58 SmtiAditi Saikia 45690 01.07 .2025 1 3n0 41010

59 Smti. Kalpana I)as []ora 45690 01.01 .2025 t 3ttO 47070

60 Smti. Kasrniric Chclia
45690 t 3u0

2

01.07.2025 41010



5A- 1 4o1 ? (1 1 | / 1 / 2025-GA(SGPFC)-General Administration Department l/1162435/2025

SI
No.

Namc of officcr Hxisting
llasic l)ay

I)atc of Increment Amount
cqual to onc
incrcmcnt

(3%o of Col.3)

I)ay aftcr
Incremcnt

6l Srrti. Purbali Ilhatlacharjcc
45690 01.0'7 .2025 I 380 41010

62 SriAnupam Saikia
45690 01.01.2025 r 380 47010

63 Srn1i. .luri Pathak 45690

45690

01.07 .2025 I 380 47010

64 Smti. I{uli I)as 01.01 .202s I 380 41010

65 Smti. Ilandita I)as

Sri tliswajit Saha

4s690 0t.01 .2025 I 380 47010

66 45690 01.01.2025 I 380 47070

61 Sri Anurag l)ratirn Saikia
45690 01.07 .2025 I 380 47010

68 Sri AmarjyotiGogoi 45690 01.07 .2025 I 380 47010

69

10

Sri [)iganta Kumar Saikia

Sri Prasanta Kakati
45690

45690

0t.07 .2025

01.07.2025

I 380 41010

1380 47070

1l Sri I'ulcn'l'alukdar 4s690 0t.01 .2025 1380 47010

72 Sri .lvotikon Sutradhar 451 s0 01.01.2025 1380 41 130

73 Sri Ilubul l)as 451 50 01.01.2025 1 380 47 130

74 Smti Panchali Dulta l)as 4s690 01.07 .2025 I 380 47070

75 Smti ljrrnin-rala [)as
4s690 01.07 .2025 I 380 41010

16 Smli Mccnakshi Nath 4s690 01.07 .2025 I 380 41010

11 Smti Pranjolly llaruah 44810 01.07.2025 1 350 46220

18 Sri l'ranjal Chainary 457 50 01.07 .2025 I 380 41 130

79

80

Sri t)ecpak Dairnary 457 50 01.07 .2025 1 380 47 130

Sri Pralllla Morang 457 50 01.07 .2025 I 380 41 130

til Srnti l)cvajani Pait 457 50 01.01 .2025 1380 41 130

82 Smti. I'}allabi l)as 45150 01.01.2025 1380 47 130

83 Sri Sanjib Kurnar Narzary 45690 01.01.2025 1380 41070

84 Smti. I{Lrbi Khakhlary

SriAbhijit Mcdhi
45690 01.07.2025 l3 80 47010

85 4U400 01.07 .2025 1460 49860

Il6 Srrrti. Pallabi'l'cror.r 451 50 0t.07 .2025 I 380 41130

81 Sri llipLrl CIr. t)as 45"t50 01.07.2025 I 380 41 130

8r,l Sri Moni Kanta []ori 44870 01.01 .2025 I 350 46220

89 Sri Jayanta I)as 44940 01.07 .2025 I 350 46290

90 Sri l)iganta Ilaishya 44870 01.01.2025 1350 46220

9l Lakshya l)har'l'ayc 44870 01.01 .2025 I 350 46220

92 Srnti. Sujana'l'haoscn 44940 01.01 .2025 1 350 46290

93 Srnti. I Icrnlata'l'aro 44940 01.01.2025 I 350 46290

94 Sm1i. ILr-rpaliArdao 44940 01.01 .2025 r 3s0 46290

95 Sri Lalcngzaua Chhakclihuak 44940 01.07.2025 1350 46290

96

97

Srnti I)cbory Lalhrningsang

Smti. Ilcnazir Sultana
Mazumdar

44870 01.07 .2025 I 350 46220

44810 01.07 .2025 1 350 46220

9tt Shri Nabaiyoti llarthakur 46990 01.07.2025 1410 48400

3



SA- t491?. (11 I / 1 / 202 5-GA(5GPFC)-General Administration Department l/116?436/2o?\

SI

No.
Name of officer ti,xisting

Ilasic Pay
Datc of Incrcmcnt Amounl

equal to onc
incremcnt

(3%, of Col.3)

l'ay allcr
lncrcmcnl

99 Shri Sandccp'l'alukdar 45690 01.01.202s I 380 47010

t00 Sri I)hruba Jyoti Ilorkakati 45690 01.07 .2025 I 380 47010

l0l Smti Jincc Choudhury 45690 01.01.2025 13tt0 47010

102 Shri It aicndraiit'['amuly 45690 01.01.202s I 380 47070

103 Smti Momi I Iandiquc 45690 01.01 .2025 r3ttO 41010

104 Shri Surcsh Kumar 45690 01.07 .2025 I 380 47010

l0s Shri Aiit Dcka 45690 01.01.2025 r 380

r 380

41010

41010106 Md. lmran I Iussain 45690 01.07 .2025

101 Shri Bhaskar Ilorpatra 45690 01.01.2025 r380 47010

108 Shri KirtiNr. I{oy 4s690 01.07 .2025 1 380 41010

109 Slrri Kishanu llazarika 4s690 01.01 .2025 I 380 41070

t10 Sliri Atung Gogoi 45690 01.07.2025

01.01.2025

1380

r 380

41010

47010l1l SriChandan Saikia 45690

112 Sri I)ipankar I)cka 45690

45690

01.07 .2025

01.01 .2025

I 380

1380

47070

41010113 Shri MuktiNath ltoy
114 Slrri Ljttam I lazarika 4s690 01.01 .2025 I 380 41010

il5 Shri Kishorc Kr. IJorah 45690 01.01.2025 1380 41010

116 Shri I)incsh Singlr s7080 01.07.2025 1720 5 8tiO0

111 Shri Kushal Chutia

Smti KasturiNcog

44870 01.01 .2025

01.07 .2025

1350

1 350

46220

46220118 44870

l19 Shri Mohan Ch. Nath 44810 01.01 .2025 I 350 46220

46220120 Shri Ilirai Kr. I)as, SC 44870 01.07.2025 I 350

121 Smli Maniu li.ani ILaiborrgshi 44870 01.01 .2025 1 350 46220

122 Shri I)adul Chutia 44810 01.07.2025 I 3s0 46220

123 ShriAviiit Saha 44870 01.07 .2025 1350 46220

124 Shri Jugal Krishna Ilaruah 51240 01.01 .2025 I s40 52180

125 Smti. I)ipanwita Sonowal 44810 01.01 .2025 I 350 46220

126 Shri Dulu Pcgu 44810 01.07.2025 I 3s0 46220

127 Shri Lctkhosicm l)oungcl 44810 0t.01.2025 1 350 46220

128 Shri Allcn Kuki 44810 01.01.2025 1350 46220

129 Shri Jacob II. Irairicm 44810 01.07.202s I 350 46220

130 Smti. Convention Ncingaitc 44810 0t.01.2025 I 350 46220

r3t Shri I'ranial Boruah 44810

44810

01.07.2025

01.01.2025

1350

t 3-50

46220

46220132 Shri Carol Narzary

133 Shri tjtpalNath 44810 01.01.2025 I 350 46220

134 Smti Suiata Ghosh 44810 01.01 .2025 I 350 46220

135 Shri Kamal Kumar Choudhury 44870 01.07.2025 1 350 46220

136 Shri Ilircndra Kurnar I)ihingia 44810 01.01 .2025 1 3s0

1350

46220

46220137 Shri Kanchcng Mohan 44870 01.01.2025

r38 Shri Jadab Das 44810 01.01 .2025 I 350 46220

4



SA-1 401.? (11)/ 1 / 2o25-GA(SGPI-C)-Gencral Administration Department l/1162436/2025

SI

No.
Namc of officer llxisting

Basic l'ay
I)atc of Incrcmcnt Amount

equal to onc
increment

(3o1, of (--o1.3)

I'ay aftcr
Incremcnt

139 Shri Nabaiyoti Mazumdar 44870 01.01.2025 1 350 46220

140 Shri N4urrindra Laskar 44810 01.07.2025 1 350 46220

141 Shri Vaskar Jyoti Khanikar 44810 01.07.2025 I 350 46220

142 Shri Palash [Jaruah 44810 01.07.2025 I 350 46220

143 Smti Sulata Ilarman 44870 01.01.2025 I 3s0 46220

144 Shri Ilinit Nath Choudlrury 44870 01.01 .2025 I 350 46220

145

146

Smti Ii.ashrniChutia

Shri ljttam l]ora

44810 01.07 .2025 I 350 46220

44870 01.07.2025 i 350 46220

141 Srnli PallaviChamuah 44810 01.07.2025 I 350 46220

148 Srnli Swarrualima Ilorah 44810 01.07.2025 1 350 46220

t49 Srnti Gitanlali Gogoi 44810 01.01.2025 I 350 46220

t50 lirl2luqbuj ve1' qesel- 
-SriProdyut Kr. Dcka

44810 0t.07.2025

01.01.202s

1 350 46220

l5r 44810 1350 46220

152

153

Sri Swapan Mandal

Sri l{ana Mazurndar

44810

44870

0t.07.2025 I 350 46220

01.01.2025 I 350 46220

154 Sri ltaiu Kumar []asumatary 44810 01.01.2025 I 350 46220

155 SriNilutpal I)as 44870 01.07 .202s I 350 46220

ls6 Sri Gobinda Ch. I{abha 44870 01.01 .2025 I 350 46220

157 Sri l)ccpak I)cka, SC 44810 01.07.2025 I 350 46220

t 5tt Srnti'l'apati Mcdhi 44820 01.01 .2025 I 350 46170

t59 Sm1i llinita llorgohain

Smti Ankurita Ilaruah

44820 01.01 .2025

01.07.2025

I 3s0 46170

160 44820 I 350 46110

t6t Srnti Gilashrcc'l'alukdar 44820 01.07.2025 I 350 46110

162 Srnti Laishram Procti I)cvi 44820 01.07.2025 1 350 46170

r63 SrntiNavanita Kakati 44820 01.07.2025 I 350 46170

t64 SriAnil Itamchiary 44810 01.01 .2025 I 350 46220

165 Sri Ashin Kr Ilrahma 44820 01.07.2025 I 350 46110

166 Sri l,icnkhup Ilaolai 44870 01.01.2025 I 350 46220

161
Sri Mcdad [.alncikung
Khobung 44810 01.07.2025 I 350 46220

168

169

Sri Arual Ilongphar

Sri Pancswar I')ngti

44870 01.01 .2025 I 350 46220

44810 01.07.2025 I 350 46220

170 Sri I Ioincichong Singson 46040 01.07.2025 I 390 41430

111 Sri l)iganta I)as 44820 01.07 .2025 I 350 46110

112 Srnti Ilashrni li.ckha Chctia 44820 01.07.2025 I 350 46110

113 I)r. Kakr"r Goswami 44820 01.01 .2025 I 350 46110
174 Smti Malavika l)hukan Chctia 44820 01.07.2025

(cffcctivc lrom
10.01.202s)

I 350 46170

175 Srnti Chandana Moral 44820 01.07.2025 I 350 46110

fl6 Srnti Mridusmita Narzary 44820 01.07.2025 I 3s0 46170

5



5A-vtp12(1 1 | /'t / ?o2s-GA(SGPFC )-General Administration Department l/116?436/?O?5

SI

No.
Name of officcr !)xisting

Basic Pay
l)atc of Incrcmcnt Amount

cqual to onc
incrcmcnt

(3o1, of (--o1.3)

Pay aftcr
lncrement

117 Smti Ilornali Mili Pcgoo 44820 01.01 .2025 1 350 46110

t78 Smti lLckharnani Ilora 46930 01.01.2025 1410 4ti340

119 Shri IlhLrlanath Borah 46930 01.01.2025 1410 48340

I tto Smti Monalisha Ilaishya 44760 01.07.2025 I 350 461 l0
181 Shri Dhrubajyoti Dcka 44760 01.07 .2025 l:150 46tl0
182 Shri Ilhaskarjyoti I)as 44160 01.07.2025 1 350 461 l0
183 Shri Lalrcmthang Khawzawl 44160 01.01.2025 I 350

1350

46110

461 t0I tt4 Shri Shajcnlo Scb l{cngma 44760 01.07 .2025

185 Shri Lalhratkam IImar 44760 01.07.2025 1 350 461 t0
186 SriAtabur ILahman 44760 01.07 .2025 I 350 46rr0
181 Shri Lcntinrnang Lhoujcm 44160 01.01 .202s r 350 46110

188 Shri Nripcn'l'cron 44760 01.07 .202s

01.01.2025

I 3s0

1 350

461l0

461 l0189 Shri Seiminlal Changsan 44160

190 Srnli Abha Ilani I)as 44160 01.01.2025

01.01.2025

I 350 461 t0

46110l9t Smti ItijLrmoni [)cvi 44160 1350

192 ShriAmiya Kr. I)as 44760 01 .01.2025 I 350 46rr0
t93 Shri Surcsh I(r. (iupta 44160 01.01 .2025 I 3s0 46110

194 Shri ltanjan l)Lrtta 44160 01.01 .2025 I 350 461 t0
t95 Smti Sushmita I)har

Shri I'ankaj Rajkhowa
44760

44160

0t.07 .2025

01.01 .2025

I 350

I 350

46r r0

461 l0196

191 Shri Arrkur San.na 44760 01.07.2025 I 350 461 l0
461 t0198 Shri I Iiranva Kr. Das 44160 01.01.202s t3s0

199 Smti Sherin Rahman 44160 0t.01 .2025 I 3s0 461 r0

200 ShriAnoj Kr. Pcgr"r 44760 01.0'7 .2025 I 350 461 r0

201 ShriJyotirmoy Kalita 42300 01.07.2025 1270 43510

202 Md. Anowar Ilr,rssain 56980 01.01.2025 t7 t0 5lt690

203 Md. Ashraf Ali 569U0 01.07.2025 17 10 5 U690

204 Smti Bharati Laskar 56960 01.01.2025 1710 5 8670

205 Smti l']adrnini I]ongiung 44730 01.01 .2025 I 350 46080

206 Smti Rccma Jyoti l)cka 44130 01.01 .2025 I 350 460tt0

201 SmtiAnita'l'ayc Pcgu s6960 01.07.202s 1710 58670

208 Shri Sanjay t)cka 435U0 01.01.2025 t3l0 44890

209 Shri I)cbojyoti Ilhatlacharj cc 43stt0 01.07 .202s

01.01 .2025

r3t0
13 10

44tt90

44u902to SmtiOlympia Sanna 43580
211 Smti. Zinnia Bora 43s80 01.07 .2025

(cffcctivc frorn
07.07.202s)

13 l0 44890

212 Srnti Prativa Yein 435U0 0t.01.2025 l3 10 44890

213 Smti Pallabi Palhak 43580 01.07 .2025 r3t0 44U90

214 Shri l)uljit Sinha 43580 01.07.2025 t3t0 44ti90

21s SmtiNijara Das 56960 01.01 .2025 1710 58670

6



5A-14O1? (11t /'t / 2025-GA(SGpt-C)-Gcneral Administration t)epartment l/ 116243b/zo?5

Mcmo c-Iile No. GA(SAI,I) 672424118-L
Copy to:

Digitally signed by
CHANDAN KAKOTI
Date: 16-07-2025

Dcputy s*J6i9?;1fle covt. of Assam
Gcncral Adrninistratiorr (Pay liixation Cell) Dcpartment

Dated Dispur, the I L. 61. 2oz-$

l. 'l'hc [Jndcr Secrctary to the Govt. of Assam, Sccrctariat Administration (Accounts) Dcpartment for
information and ncccssary action (2 copics). I Ie is also rcqucsted to takc an undertaking to thc effect iI any
cxccss paymcnt madc duc to this fixation of pay when dcduclcd will bc rccovcred.

2.'l'hc'l'rcasury Officcr, Dispur'l'rcasury Officc, Guwahati-6.
3. 'l'hc C.M. Sccrctariat/lllcction/P.W.D.(Bill Ilranch)/lrrigation/Watcr I{csourccs Dcpartment. 'l'hey arc also

rcqucstcd to takc an undcrtaking to thc cflcct if any cxccss paymcnt madc duc to this fixalion of pay when
dcductcd will bc rccovcrcd.

4. l)crsorr conccrncd.

e-signed

Dcputy Sccretary to thc Govt. ol'Assam
Gcncral Administration (Pay I.'ixation Ccll) Department

SI
No.

Namc of oflicer !)xisting
llasic Pay

l)atc of lncrcment Amount
equal to one
incrcmcnt

(37o of Col.3)

I)ay aftcr
lncrcmcnt

216 Shri Jogcsh Kumar Machahary 45920 01.07.2025 1380 47300
2t1 Shri Pallab Kr. l]orah s6960 01.01 .2025 l7l0 58670
218 Shri Ilcm (-'h. llarua s6960 01.07.2025 l7l0 58670
219 Sri l)incsh Ch l)as 58900 01.07.2025 1710 60670
220 Surjya Lata Kalita s6960 01.07.2025 1710 5t\610
221 Smti Jyotsna llhuyan 56960 01.07.2025 1 710 s8670
222 Smti ltupali l]orah 56960 01.07 .2025 1710 s8670
223 Srnti Pronay Dcori 56960 01.01.2025 1710 5tt670
224 Srnti Shibani Paul lloro 45920 01.07 .2025 I 380 41300
225 Sri 'l'hagindra'l'ayc 45920 01.01 .2025 I 380 41300
226 Sri Sashadhar Sonowal 45920 01.01 .2025 r 380 47300
221 Smti SLrbhadra [)as s6960 01.01 .2025 t7 t0 58670
228

229

Sri Ilikash Joshi

Sri I'rabin Choudhury

43580

42440

01.01 .2025 l3l0 44U90

01.07 .2025 I 280 43720
230 Sri llarun Ch Kalita 42440 01.07.202s l2tiO 43120

l


